## CITY OF SALEM



# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 21-176 **Version:** 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/10/2021 Final action: 5/10/2021

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - Replace an existing utility pole and install a small cell wireless

communications facility on the replacement pole. - Approved.

Class 2 Wireless Siting Permit Case No. WS221-01 - Meredith Hewett on behalf of New Cingular Wireless PCS LLC (AT&T) - Eastern right-of-way of the 2627-2699 Lansing Avenue NE block.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Gonzalez Neighborhood(s): Lansing

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Revised Land Use Decision WS221-01

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2021	1	City Council	received and filed	

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

**THROUGH:** Steve Powers, City Manager

**FROM:** Norman Wright, Community Development Director

#### **SUBJECT:**

Planning Administrator Decision - Replace an existing utility pole and install a small cell wireless communications facility on the replacement pole. - Approved.

Class 2 Wireless Siting Permit Case No. WS221-01 - Meredith Hewett on behalf of New Cingular Wireless PCS LLC (AT&T) - Eastern right-of-way of the 2627-2699 Lansing Avenue NE block.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Gonzalez
Neighborhood(s): Lansing

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Information Only.

File #: 21-176, Version: 1

Pamela Cole Planner II

### Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision WS221-01

04-22-2021